Facility has a maturity date of September 18, 2020 and includes a one-year extension option.

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 424B5

29

S-14

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 424B5

30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION OF PHYSICIANS REALTY L.P.

The following table sets forth (i) our historical cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2017
and (ii) our historical cash and cash equivalents and capitalization on an as adjusted basis to give effect to (a) the
incurrence of an additional $290.0 million in borrowings under the Revolving Credit Facility subsequent to September
30, 2017 and (b) this offering of the notes and the use of net proceeds as set forth in “Use of Proceeds.” You should read
this table in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds” appearing elsewhere in this prospectus supplement, as well as
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our consolidated
financial statements and related notes included in our and the Trust’s combined Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the
quarter ended September 30, 2017, which is incorporated herein by reference.

As of September 30,
2017

Historical As
Adjusted

(In thousands)
Cash and Cash Equivalents $4,924

Debt (1)
Fixed Interest Mortgage Notes 140,971 140,971
Variable Interest Mortgage Notes 28,603 28,603
Revolving Credit Facility due September 2020 (2) 139,000 (
Term Loan due June 2023 250,000 250,000
4.03% Senior Notes, Series A, due January 7, 2023 15,000 15,000
4.09% Senior Notes, Series A, due August 11, 2025 25,000 25,000
4.43% Senior Notes, Series B, due January 7, 2026 45,000 45,000
4.18% Senior Notes, Series B, due August 11, 2026 25,000 25,000
4.24% Senior Notes, Series C, due August 11, 2027 25,000 25,000
4.57% Senior Notes, Series C, due January 7, 2028 45,000 45,000
4.74% Senior Notes, Series D, due January 7, 2031 45,000 45,000
4.30% Senior Notes due 2027 400,000 400,000
Notes offered hereby —
Total Debt 1,183,574

Redeemable limited partner and non-controlling interest 10,919 10,919

Partners’ capital
General partner 2,451,894 2,451,894
Limited Partner 73,688 73,688
Accumulated and other comprehensive income 12,012 12,012
Total Partners’ Capital 2,537,594 2,537,594
Non-controlling interests 627 627
Total Capital 2,538,221 2,538,221
Total capitalization $3,732,714

(1)Total debt presented as of September 30, 2017 is exclusive of $11.4 million of deferred financing costs, discounts,
and fair value adjustments.

(2)
“As Adjusted” column (i) reflects the incurrence of an additional $290.0 million in borrowings under the Revolving
Credit Facility subsequent to September 30, 2017 and (ii) assumes that all of the net proceeds of this offering will
be used to repay the outstanding indebtedness under the Revolving Credit Facility.

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 424B5

31

S-15

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 424B5